

CENTER FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC PROSECUTORS

Dated Lahore the 14th March, 2020

Notification

PPD/CPD/02-05/2020-30 Consequent upon the directions of Government of the Punjab regarding pandemic CORONAVIRUS alert, the upcoming **45-Days Training Course** for the promotion of Assistant District Public Prosecutors (BS-17) to the rank of Deputy District Public Prosecutors (BS-18), scheduled to be held from *March 18 to May 01, 2020* at *Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors* vide this office Nomination Order *No: PPD/CPD/02-05/2020-27*, has been postponed till further order.

The rescheduled dates will be communicated later.

Sd__

Director Center for Professional Development of Public Prosecutors, Lahore

Copies are forwarded for information to;

- 1. PS to Secretary, Public Prosecution Department
- 2. PA to Prosecutor General, Punjab
- 3. PA to Director General, PCPS Inspectorate
- 4. PAs to Addl. Secretary (Admn/Prosecution), PPD
- 5. Incharge Prosecution, Drug Courts, Punjab
- 6. All District Public Prosecutors, Punjab
- 7. Office Copy